

C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO. 22/11
(CIS Reg. No. 118/17)

Order no. 90 dt. 07.10.2024

Accused Narayan Debnath is produced from J/C.

No witness is present or produced by the prosecution.

Time petition is filed for the prosecution and is moved, heard, considered and is allowed.

Fix **10.12.2024** for further evidence of PW1 and production.

Issue summons.

Bail petition is filed for the accused Narayan Debnath and moved, heard and perused and is rejected, on considering the gravity of the offence.

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri