

C.R.(NDPS) No. 22/11 (CIS R No. 118/17)

CNR-WBDJ12-000151-2017

Order No.95

Dated- 20.06.2025.

Sole accused person namely, Narayan Debnath produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in charge is present and PW-1 is present and files hazira.

Regular PO is on leave.

I am busy with my personal file.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Witness discharged without examination.

Accused is remanded to J/C till 30.07.2025

Fix **30.07.2025** for physical production and evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home through the Superintendent of Siliguri Special Correctional Home for physical production of the accused Narayan Debnath on the date fixed (30.07.2025).

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge Special Court (NDPS),
2nd Court, Siliguri. I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
2nd Court, Siliguri.I/c
JO Code WB00780